Licence

Link to Licence

Name

Address

Location of Monitoring
Point/Area

Monitoring Completed
Date Sampled:
Sample Received
Data Obtained

Pollutant
Biochemical Oxygen Demand

Oil and Grease

pH

Temperature

Total Suspended Solids

6125
http://www.environment.nsw.gov.au/prpoeoapp/
Infrabuild NSW PTY LTD
22 Kellogg Road, Rooty Hill

Point 3

Sediment Dam overflow event
02 - 08/03/2022

02 - 10/03/2022

21-Mar-22

Monitoring frequency
required by Licence
Special frequency 1
(Each discharge)

Units of Measure
milligrams per litre

milligrams per litre Special frequency 1

(Each discharge)

pH Special frequency 1
(Each discharge)

Special frequency 1
(Each discharge)

degrees Celsius

milligrams per litre Special frequency 1

(Each discharge)

2/03/2022
<20

37

8.8

23.7

18

3/03/2022
<5

66

9.6

22.7

44

4/03/2022
<5

<10

9.4

23.8

31

6/03/2022
<5

41

9.6

25.4

36

7/03/2022
<5

<10

10

21.8

37

100 percentile
concetration
8/03/2022 limitlimit

<5 30
<10 10
9.7 6.5-8.5
21.2 25
36 50

Exceedance (Y/N)
No

Yes

Yes

No

No



