Licence Link to Licence Name Address Location of Monitoring Point/Area	6125 http://www.environment.nsw.g Infrabuild NSW PTY LTD 22 Kellogg Road, Rooty Hill Point 3								
Monitoring Completed Date Sampled: Sample Received Data Obtained	Sediment Dam overflow event 02 - 08/03/2022 02 - 10/03/2022 21-Mar-22								
Pollutant Biochemical Oxygen Demand	Units of Measure milligrams per litre	Monitoring frequency required by Licence Special frequency 1 (Each discharge)	2/03/2022 <20	3/03/2022 <5	4/03/2022 <5	6/03/2022 <5	7/03/2022 <5	8/03/202 <5	100 percent concetration 2 limitlimit 30
Oil and Grease	milligrams per litre	Special frequency 1 (Each discharge)	37	66	<10	41	<10	<10	10
рН	рН	Special frequency 1 (Each discharge)	8.8	9.6	9.4	9.6	10	9.7	6.5-8
Temperature	degrees Celsius	Special frequency 1 (Each discharge)	23.7	22.7	23.8	25.4	21.8	21.2	25
Total Suspended Solids	milligrams per litre	Special frequency 1 (Each discharge)	18	44	31	36	37	36	50

100 percentile concetration

30

10

6.5-8.5

25

50

Exceedance (Y/N) No

Yes

Yes

No

No